		Date:	April 11, 2018	
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Page 1 of 2		Project:	Evoqua Sole Source Agreement for Scrubber Maintenance @ West Hickman and Town Branch	
		Location:	West Hickman	
To (Contactor): Evoqua Water Technologies, LLC 2650 Tallevast Road Sarasota, FL 34243		Contract No.	Res # 422-2017	
		Original Contract Amt.	\$136,115.00	
		Cumulative Amount of Previous Change Orders Percent Change - Previous Change Orders	\$0.00	0.00%
		Total Contract Amount Prior to this Change Order	\$136,115.00	
		Change Order No.	1	
	You are hereby requested to comply with the following	ng changes from the contract pl	ans and specification;	
	Current Ch	ange Order		
Item No.	Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in completion date, etc.	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price	
1	Purchase of new Chemical Pump for Solids Building Odor Scrubber.		\$10,867.00	
	Total decrease	\$0.00		
	Total increase	ψυ.υυ **********************************	\$10,867.00	
	Net Amount of this Change Order	\$10,867.00	ψ10,007.00	
	New Contract Amount Including this Change Order	\$146,982.00		
	Percent Change - This Change Order			7.98%
	Percent Change - All Change Orders		<u> </u>	7.98%
	provided for the completion in the contract and all			
l	mended by	(Proj. Engr.) Date_		
Accepte		(Contractor) Date	4/17/2018	
Approv		(Director) Date 4	77 7 8	
Approved by WWW 1991 (Commissioner) Date 4-23-18 Approved by (Mayor or CAO) Date 3-May 20(8				
Approv	ed by W	(Mayor or CAO) Dat	te 5-11/ay-2018	
	/ \ \ \			

		Page 2 of 2		
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE		PROJECT: Evoqua Sole Source Agreement for Scrubber Maintenance @ West Hickman and Town Branch		
		CONTRACT NO. 422-2017		
		CHANGE ORDER: 1		
1.	Necessity for change: Chemical pump not working needs to be replaced.			
2.	Is proposed change an alternate bid?Yes _X_No			
3.	Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? Yes X No			
	If "Yes", explain.			
4.	Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A			
5.	Has consent of surety been obtained?YesX_Not Necessary			
6.	Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage?Yes _X_No			
	If "Yes", will the policies be extend	ded?YesNo		
7.	Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A			
8.	Effect on contract completion date: None			
	A	Mayor 3-May-2018 Date		



CHARLES H. MARTIN, P.E DIRECTOR WATER QUALITY

To:

Mayor Jim Gray

Urban County Jouncil

From:

Charles H. Martin, P.E., Director

Division of Water Quality

Date:

April 11, 2018

Subject:

Change Order #1 (Final) Resolution # 422-2017

Sole Source Agreement with Evoqua - Repair of a LoPro Scrubber at West Hickman

Request

The Division of Water Quality requests authorization to execute Change Order #1 (Final) with Evoqua Water Technologies LLC for the repair of the LoPro Scrubber Systems at the West Hickman WWTP, increasing the contract price by \$10,867.00 from \$136,115.00 to \$146,982.00.

Purpose of Request

The manufacturer, Evoqua Water Technologies LLC, is the only factory trained and authorized provider of service contracts for this equipment. Resolution # 422-2017 approved the use of Evoqua for this work but limited the scope at a cost "not to exceed" 136,115.00. After Evoqua serviced the existing LoPro Scrubber System (Solids Building) at West Hickman it was determined that one chemical pump was not operational and could not be repaired. The replacement of the chemical pump, at a cost of \$10,867.00, is necessary to ensure the unit is operating properly and in accordance with manufacturer's recommendations.

Project Cost in FY18 and in Future Budget Years

The cost for FY18 is \$10,867.00. No additional capital costs are expected for the life cycle of the pump.

Are Funds Budgeted?

Funds are budgeted in: 4002-303403-0001-76101

Martin/Hoskins-Squier

